503465266 09/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3511891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OOO SIEMENS	08/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13806196
Application Number:	13806204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4077362472

Email: IPDadmin.us@siemens.com
Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT
Address Line 2: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P08313WOUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SEYMOUR
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer seymour/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010P08313WOUS01_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503465266 REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is thereby acknowledged, the undersigned

> **000** Siemens Bolshaya Tatarskaya street, 9 115 184 Moscow Russia

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications / U.S. Patents:

Serial Number	Filing Date
13/806,196	June 1, 2011
13/806,204	June 22, 2011

Date: 19.08.2014 Head of earporate technology, Siemens LLC OOO Siemens

Name:

Position_b

Head of corporate technology

1/1

PATENT REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0824